
EXHIBIT RO. I -. 

City of Alexandria, Virginia 

MEMORANDUM 

DATE: MAY 9,2008 

TO: THE HONORABLE MAYOR AND MEMBERS OF CITY COUNCIL 

FROM: JAMES K. HARTMANN, CITY MANAGER 

SUBJECT: CITY COUNCIL SCHEDULE 

ISSUE: City Council Schedule. 

RECOMMENDATION: That City Council: 

(1) Schedule: 
a meeting of the Capital Development Foundation Board of Directors 
(City Council) at 6:45 p.m. before Council's May 27 legislative meeting; 

a work session on Arts Issues at 5:30 p.m. before its Tuesday, June 10 
legislative meeting in the Council work room; and 

the ribbon cutting ceremony for the Wilkes Street Tunnel at 8:30 a.m. 
before Council's Saturday June 14, public hearing meeting. 

(2) Receive the revised calendar which includes: 

the following events before Council's Tuesday, May 13 legislative 
meeting: 

5:00 p.m. - The Duke- Townhomes and Flats - 
Groundbreaking Ceremony, 1300 block of Duke Street; 

5:30 p.m. - Art in City Hall Reception, Room 2000; 

5:30 p.m. - Reception for Commission for the Arts grant 
awardees, 

6:00 p.m. - Work session with the Alexandria 
Redevelopment and Housing Authority, Council work 
room; 



the Virginia Municipal League conference in Norfolk, Virginia on Sunday, 
October 19 through Tuesday, October 2 1 ; and 

the 1 sth Annual Walk to Fight Breast Cancer on Saturday, October 25 at 
8:00 a.m. 

DISCUSSION: We will be discussing the dissolution of the Capital Development Foundation at 
our May 27 Council mtg and I recommend that Council schedule a member of the board of the 
foundation at 6:45 p.m. before that meeting. 

The ribbon cutting for the Wilkes Street Tunnel is set for Saturday, June 14. 

Council asked that we schedule a work session on the Lord Report and arts issues and I 
recommend that we hold the work session at 5:30 p.m. before Council's Tuesday, June 10 
legislative meeting. 

ATTACHMENT: Council Calendar 

STAFF: Michele Evans, Deputy City Manager 



City Council Schedule - MAY 2008 as of 5-5-08 

SATURDAY 

3 
10:OO A.M. 
100" Anniversary Town of 
Potomac Parade 

10 
8:30 A.M. to 2:30 P.M. 
Eco-City Summit, T.C. 
Williams High School, 
3330 King Street 

17 

N> 

24 

3 1 

THURSDAY 

1 

8 

15 
1 1  :00 A.M. 
Opening Ceremony for the 
Woodrow Wilson Bridge 

22 

29 

WEDNESDAY 

7 

14 

21 

28 
7:00 P.M. 
DASH facility ground 
breaking. 2900 Business 
Center Drive 

SUNDAY 

4 

11 

18 

25 

FRIDAY 

2 

9 

16 

23 
8:00 A.M. 
Health Fair, Lee Center, 
1108 Jefferson Street 

30 

MONDAY 

5 
6:00 P.M. 
Work Session on 
Finalization of AddDelete 
List, Council Work Room 

7:00 P.M. 
Budget and Tax Rate 
Adoption, Council 
Chamber 

12 

19 

26 
HOLIDAY 
Memorial Day 

TUESDAY 

6 

13 
5 0 0  P.M. 
The Duke-Townhomes 
and Flats- Groundbreaking 
Ceremony, 1300 block of 
Duke Street 

5:30 P.M. 
Annual George 
Washington Birthday 
Celebration Committee 
Community Reception, 
Vola Lawson Lobby 

5:30 P.M. 
Art in City Hall Reception, 
Room 2000 

6:00 P.M. 
ARHA work session, 
Council Work Room 

7:00 P.M. 
Council First Legislative 
Session, Council Chamber 

20 
6:15 P.M. 
Alexandria Campaign on 
Adolescent Pregnancy 
reception, Vola Lawson 
Lobby 

7:00 P.M. 
Council Public Hearing, 
Council Chamber 

27 
7:00 P.M. 
Council Second 
Legislative Session, 
Council Chamber 





City Council Schedule - JULY 2008 as of 5-5-08 

SATURDAY 

5 

12 
6:00 P.M. to 10:OO P.M. 
USNAlexandria 
Birthday Celebration, 
Oronoco Bay Park, 7 
North Lee Street 

19 

b 

26 

FRIDAY 

4 
HOLIDAY 

11 

18 

2 5 

SUNDAY 

6 

13 
Raindate for 
USNAlexandria 
Birthday Celebration 
(fireworks only) 

20 

27 

MONDAY 

7 

14 

21 

28 

THURSDAY 

3 

10 

17 

24 

3 1 

TUESDAY 

1 

8 

15 

22 

29 

WEDNESDAY 

2 

9 

16 

23 

30 



City Council Schedule -AUGUST 2008 as of 5-5-08 

FRIDAY 

1 

8 

15 

22 

29 

THURSDAY 

7 

14 

2 1 

28 

SATURDAY 

2 

9 

16 

& 

23 

3 0 

SUNDAY 

3 

10 

17 

24 

3 1 

TUESDAY 

* 

5 

12 

19 

26 

MONDAY 

4 

1 1  

18 

25 

WEDNESDAY 

6 

13 

20 

27 



TENTATIVE City Council Schedule -SEPTEMBER 2008 as of 5-5-08 

SUNDAY 

7 

14 

2 1 

28 

FRIDAY 

5 

12 

19 

26 

SATURDAY 

6 

13 
9:30 A.M. 
Council Public Hearing, 
Council Chamber 

c' 

20 

27 

MONDAY 

I 
HOLIDAY 

8 

15 

22 

29 
Rosh Hashanah begins at 
sundown 

TUESDAY 

2 

9 
7:00 P.M. 
Council First Legislative 
Session, Council 
Chamber 

16 

23 
7:00 P.M. 
Council Second 
Legislative Session, 
Council Chamber 

3 0 
Rosh Hashanah 

WEDNESDAY 

3 

10 

17 

24 

THURSDAY 

4 

11 

18 

25 




